

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

945 WRIT PETITION NO.9351 OF 2023

**ARJUNSING SHIVSING MAHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.B. Musale h/f Mr. Thombre S.S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.S. Patil

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 01.08.2023

PER COURT :

Leave granted to amend the petition.

2. S.O. to 07.08.2023.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-