

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9351 OF 2023**

**ARJUNSING SHIVSING MAHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANOTHER**

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.S. Thombre  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.S. Shinde  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.J.**

**DATE : 07.08.2023**

**PER COURT :**

Heard.

2. The petitioner is before us challenging the order passed by the respondent No.2 refusing to appoint him in spite of being standing at serial No.1 of the wait list on the ground that the wait list has already expired.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.08.2023.  
Learned AGP waives service for respondent No.1.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**