



1

908wp9351o23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023

ARJUNSING SHIVSING MAHER

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANOTHER**

...

Shri S.S. Thombre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P.K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent Nos.1/State.

Shri G.S. Khaire, Advocate i/by Shri S.S. Dande, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

R.M. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 12th April, 2024

Per Court :-

1. Shri Dande, the learned Advocate, appears on behalf
of Respondent No.2. He prays for time to file an affidavit in
reply. Let the affidavit in reply be filed by 26.04.2024.

2. Service is complete.

3. List this petition on 02.05.2024.

kps

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)