



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO. 5691 OF 2021

Uzma Anam Mohammad Ali Vs. The State Of Maharashtra And Another

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 5691 OF 2021 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 9993 OF 2021 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 11548 OF 2021 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 10999 OF 2022 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 3865 OF 2023 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 9916 OF 2023 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 12855 OF 2023 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2023 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 2511 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 3610 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3647 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3649 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3645 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4290 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15095 OF 2023 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 8526 OF 2024 961 CONT. PETITION NO. 746 OF 2019 IN WP/4407/2016 962 CONT. PETITION NO. 70 OF 2021 IN WP/3270/2015 963 CONT. PETITION NO. 334 OF 2021 IN WP/5182/2016 964 CONT. PETITION NO. 296 OF 2024 IN WP/14163/2023 965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2510 OF 2024 966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3565 OF 2024 967 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1581 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1532 OF 2024 968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3857 OF 2019 969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 676 OF 2021 970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 187 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2021 971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1959 OF 2022	10.12.2024
973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2943 OF 2022 974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3167 OF 2022 975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3906 OF 2022 976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3978 OF 2022 977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4113 OF 2022 978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4159 OF 2022 979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4301 OF 2022 980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4429 OF 2022 981 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4459 OF 2022	11.12.2024

982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2023 983 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2023 984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2169 OF 2020 985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 259 OF 2023 986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 305 OF 2023 987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2023 988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 777 OF 2023 989 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 825 OF 2023 990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 885 OF 2023 991 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1051 OF 2023 992 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2023 993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2023 994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4216 OF 2023 995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4490 OF 2023 996 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4510 OF 2023 997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4531 OF 2023 998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 44 OF 2024 999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 47 OF 2024 1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 60 OF 2024 1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4365 OF 2023 1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2024 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 148 OF 2024 1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2024 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2024 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 325 OF 2024	11.12.2024
1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2024 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 541 OF 2024 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1408 OF 2024 1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2550 OF 2024 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3115 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 456 OF 2023 1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3708 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2024 1014 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2023 1015 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2023 1016 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2023 1017 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023 1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2023 1019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2023 1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2023 1021 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023 1022 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 635 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2302 OF 2023 IN WP/635/2023 1023 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 667 OF 2023 1024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 32 OF 2024 1025 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2024 1026 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2024 1027 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3865 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3928 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4094 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024	12.12.2024

1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8289 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1964 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2042 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4623 OF 2019 IN WP/1957/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4624 OF 2019 IN WP/1964/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4621 OF 2019 IN WP/2042/2018 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 10023 OF 2021 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8262 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 10360 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 11532 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 12541 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 14790 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2024 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 2776 OF 2024 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2024 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 3819 OF 2024 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 3855 OF 2024 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 7421 OF 2024 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 7541 OF 2024 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 7585 OF 2024 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 10155 OF 2024 1045 CONT. PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018 IN WP/7363/2013 1046 CONT. PETITION NO. 78 OF 2023 IN WP/2168/2016 1047 CONT. PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023 IN WP/6884/2019 1048 CONT. PETITION NO. 637 OF 2023 IN WP/492/2020 1049 CONT. PETITION NO. 681 OF 2023 IN WP/15216/2019 1050 CONT. PETITION NO. 990 OF 2023 IN WP/11111/2023 1051 CONT. PETITION NO. 10 OF 2024 IN WP/2631/2016 1052 CONT. PETITION NO. 187 OF 2024 IN WP/5186/2023 1053 CONT. PETITION NO. 203 OF 2024 IN WP/12630/2022 1054 CONT. PETITION NO. 271 OF 2024 1055 CONT. PETITION NO. 273 OF 2024 IN WP/10641/2017 1056 CONT. PETITION NO. 287 OF 2024 IN WP/6672/2019 1057 CONT. PETITION NO. 374 OF 2024 IN WP/4906/2019 1058 CONT. PETITION NO. 376 OF 2024 IN WP/4965/2019 1059 CONT. PETITION NO. 661 OF 2024 IN WP/1837/2024 1060 CONT. PETITION NO. 691 OF 2024 IN WP/7927/2022 1061 CONT. PETITION NO. 697 OF 2024 IN WP/9119/2023 1062 CONT. PETITION NO. 717 OF 2024 IN WP/1463/2023	13.12.2024
--	--------------------------

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE