



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023

Arjunsing Shivsing Maher

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Another

...

CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.

DATE : 16th October, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 9767 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 9907 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10059 OF 2023 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 10083 OF 2023 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10731 OF 2023 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 10904 OF 2023 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 11530 OF 2023 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11553 OF 2023 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12868 OF 2023 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13064 OF 2023 WITH WRIT971 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 9767 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 9907 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10059 OF 2023 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 10083 OF 2023 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10731 OF 2023 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 10904 OF 2023 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 13081 OF 2023	09.02.2026

982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13504 OF 2023 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 14858 OF 2023 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 15125 OF 2023 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 511 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 1605 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8424 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7084 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2579 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 2659 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2951 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3165 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3577 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 4622 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 7473 OF 2024	09.02.2026
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 8487 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9125 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 11513 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12353 OF 2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 13541 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 13573 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 13591 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 14120 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 1356 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 1412 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 2969 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 3257 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 3857 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2025 1014 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2023	10.02.2026
1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 46 OF 2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2024 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 1053 OF 2024 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2024 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2024 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 1858 OF 2024	11.02.2026

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12544 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1689 OF 2023 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2068 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 2411 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14401 OF 2023 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2467 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 2573 OF 2024 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 3365 OF 2024 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 3403 OF 2024 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8270 OF 2024 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8210 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8602 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8616 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8970 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 9256 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 9361 OF 2025	11.02.2026
--	------------

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

S. P Rane